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Important Safety Information 
and Warranty Card
Please read this thoroughly and keep it for future reference.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION
WARNING: 
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS PRODUCT TO RAIN OR 
MOISTURE.

CAUTION:
TO PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK, MATCH WIDE BLADE OF PLUG TO WIDE SLOT, FULLY INSERT.

WARNING:

CAUTION:

INFORMATION:

—
—
—
—

Wireless Radio

Important:

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

alert the user to the presence of uninsulated 

to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons.

intended to alert the user to the presence 
of important operating and maintenance 

accompanying the product.

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
 DO NOT OPEN

NO USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. 
REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE 
PERSONNEL.
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Industry Canada Statement

Wireless Radio

transmitter product procedures.

For indoor use only.
Important:

IC Radiation Exposure Statement: 

Note to CATV system installer: 
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DEAR SHARP CUSTOMER

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Read these instructions.

2. Keep these instructions.

4. Follow all instructions.

5. Do not use this apparatus near water.

6. Clean only with dry cloth.

10.

11.

12.

Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.

14.

Additional Safety Information

15.
If you are not sure of the type of power supply to your home, consult your product dealer or local power company. For 

16.
a risk of fire or electric shock.

the product.

a. When the AC cord or plug is damaged,

to its normal operation,
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shock, or other hazards.

determine that the product is in proper operating condition.

Outdoor Antenna Grounding — If an outside antenna is 

the mast and supporting structure, grounding of the lead-
in wire to an antenna discharge unit, size of grounding 
conductors, location of antenna-discharge unit, connection 

grounding electrode.

EXAMPLE OF ANTENNA GROUNDING AS PER 

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, ANSI/NFPA 70

ANTENNA LEAD 

IN WIRE

GROUND

CLAMP

NEC — NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

GROUNDING CONDUCTORS

(NEC SECTION 810-21)

GROUND CLAMPS

POWER SERVICE GROUNDING 

ELECTRODE SYSTEM

(NEC ART 250)

ELECTRIC

SERVICE

EQUIPMENT

ANTENNA

DISCHARGE UNIT

(NEC SECTION 810-20)

Water and Moisture — Do not use this product near water 

performance of your product.

to lightning and power-line surges.

Do not display a still picture for a long time, as this could cause an afterimage to remain.

     

product around children.
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Precautions when transporting the TV    

it with two hands.
Caring for the cabinet

and thoroughly wrung out, and then wipe with a soft dry cloth.

paint to peel off.

Caring for the front panel

handling.

panel.
Wiping with a hard cloth or using strong force may scratch the surface of the 
front panel.

.

Disconnect device

WARNING

supporting furniture.

or other furniture from tipping.
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CHILD SAFETY:
PROPER TELEVISION PLACEMENT MATTERS

THE CONSUMER ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CARES

Manufacturers, retailers and the rest of the consumer electronics industry are committed to 

making home entertainment safe and enjoyable.

As you enjoy your television, please note that all televisions – new and old- must be 

supported on proper stands or installed according to the manufacturer’s recommendations. 

Televisions that are inappropriately situated on dressers, bookcases, shelves, desks, 

speakers, chests, carts, etc., may fall over, resulting in injury.

TUNE IN TO SAFETY

ALWAYS follow the manufacturer’s recommendations for the safe installation of your 

television.

ALWAYS read and follow all instructions for proper use of your television.

NEVER allow children to climb on or play on the television or the furniture on which the 

television is placed.

NEVER place the television on furniture that can easily be used as steps, such as a chest of 

drawers.

ALWAYS install the television where it cannot be pushed, pulled over or knocked down.

ALWAYS route cords and cables connected to the television so that they cannot be tripped 

over, pulled or grabbed.

WALL OR CEILING MOUNT YOUR TELEVISION

ALWAYS contact your retailer about professional installation if you have any doubts about 

your ability to safely mount your television.

ALWAYS use a mount that has been recommended by the television manufacturer and has 

a safety certification by an independent laboratory (such as UL, CSA, ETL).

ALWAYS follow all instructions supplied by the television and mount manufacturers.

ALWAYS make sure that the wall or ceiling where you are mounting the television is 

appropriate.

Some mounts are not designed to be mounted to walls and ceilings with steel studs or 

cinder block construction. If you are unsure, contact a professional installer.

Televisions can be heavy. A minimum of two people is required for a wall or ceiling mount 

installation.

MOVING AN OLDER TELEVISION TO A NEW PLACE IN YOUR HOME

Many new television buyers move their older CRT televisions into a secondary room after the 

purchase of a flat-panel television. Special care should be made in the placement of older 

CRT televisions.

ALWAYS place your older CRT television on furniture that is sturdy and appropriate for its 

size and weight.

NEVER place your older CRT television on a dresser where children may be tempted to use 

the drawers to climb.

ALWAYS make sure your older CRT television does not hang over the edge of your furniture.

CE.org/safety



Information importante de 
sécurité et Carte de Garantie

Veuillez lire le présent manuel complètement et le garder pour 
la référence future.
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INFORMATION IMPORTANTE
AVERTISSEMENT
POUR REDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE, NE PAS EXPOSER LE PRODUIT A LA PLUIE OU A 

ATTENTION: 
POUR EVITER LE CHOC ELECTRIQUE, FAIRE CONCORDER LA LAME LARGE DE LA FICHE AVEC LA FENTE 
LARGE, INSERER COMPLETEMENT.

AVERTISSEMENT:

ATTENTION: 

INFORMATION:

—
—
—
—

Important:

FCC Déclaration d’Exposition aux Radiations:

5600 - 5650 MHz.

RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE
NE PAS OUVRIR

DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE, NE PAS ENLEVER LE 

CONTIENT AUCUNE PIÈCE RÉPARABLE PAR 

UN TECHNICIEN QUALIFIÉ.

ATTENTION
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Déclaration de l’Industrie Canadienne

procédures de produits multi-émetteurs IC. 

Seulement pour une utilisation intérieure.
Important:

IC Déclaration d’Exposition aux Radiations: 

Note pour l'installateur du système CATV:
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CHERS CLIENTS DE SHARP

NOTICES IMPORTANTES DE SÉCURITÉ

1. Lisez ces instructions.

Informations de sécurité supplémentaires

16. Surcharge — Ne par surcharger les prises murales, les rallonges ou les prises de courant intégrales car cela peut 
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EXEMPLE DE TERRE ANTENNE SELON LE CODE 
NATIONAL DE L'ÉLECTRICITÉ ANSI / NFPA 70

FIL D'ANTENNE 
ENTRANT

COLLIERS DE 
MISE À LA TERRE

NEC — CODE NATIONAL DE L'ÉLECTRICITÉ

CONDUCTEURS DE TERRE (NEC 
SECTION 810-21)

COLLIERS DE MISE À LA TERRE
SYSTÈME D’ÉLECTRODE DE MISE À 
LA TERRE DU SECTEUR (CNE ART. 
250)

EQUIPEMENT
DE SERVICE 
ELECTRIQUE

UNITÉ DE DÉCHARGE 
D’ANTENNE (NEC SECTION 
810-20)
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Précautions lors du transport du téléviseur    

Entretien du boîtier

fissures.

décollement de la peinture.

Entretien du panneau frontal   

panneau frontal.

nettoyer.

.

Dispositif de déconnexion

AVERTISSEMENT

la mort.
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SÉCURITÉ DES ENFANTS:
QUESTIONS SUR LE PLACEMENT APPROPRIE DE TELEVISION

SOUCIE DE L’INDUSTRIE DE L’ELECTRONIQUE DE CONSOMMATION

ÉCOUTER DE LA SÉCURITÉ
TOUJOURS

TOUJOURS

JAMAIS

JAMAIS
une commode.
TOUJOURS
TOUJOURS

FIXER VOTRE TELEVISEUR AU MUR OU AU PLAFOND
TOUJOURS

TOUJOURS

TOUJOURS
monture.
TOUJOURS

un installateur professionnel.

DEPLACEMENT D'UN VIEUX TELEVISEUR A UNE NOUVELLE PLACEA VOTRE 
DOMICILE

TOUJOURS
appropriée pour sa taille et son poids.
JAMAIS
utiliser les tiroirs pour grimper.
TOUJOURS

CE.org/safety



Información Importante De 
Seguridad y Tarjeta De Garantía

P
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INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE
ADVERTENCIA:
PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE INCENDIO O DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, NO EXPONGA ESTE PRODUCTO A LA LLUVIA NI A LA 
HUMEDAD.

PRECAUCIÓN:
PARA EVITAR DESCARGAS ELÉCTRICAS, INSERTE COMPLETAMENTELA LA HOJA ANCHA DEL ENCHUFE EN 
LA RANURA ANCHA.

ADVERTENCIA:

PRECAUCIÓN:

INFORMACIÓN:

de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias en las 

—
—
—
—

Radio inalámbrico

Importante:

Declaración de Exposición a la Radiación de la FCC:

cuerpo.

- 5650 MHz.

magnitud suficiente para constituir un riesgo de 
descarga eléctrica.

pretende alertar al usuario de la presencia 
de ins t rucc iones impor tantes de uso y 

RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA
NO ABRIR

PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE DESCARGA 
E L É C T R I C A ,  N O  R E T I R E  L A C U B I E R TA 

INTERIOR QUE EL USUARIO PUEDA REPARAR. 
SI NECESITA SERVICIO COMUNIQUESE CON 
PERSONAL CUALIFICADO.

PRECAUCIÓN
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Declaración de Industria Canadá

Radio inalámbrico

procedimientos de productos multi-transmisor de la IC.

Importante:

Declaración de Exposición a la Radiación de la IC:

controlado.

cuerpo.

apropiado.

Nota para el instalador del sistema CATV:
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ESTIMADO CLIENTE DE SHARP

utilizar este producto.

IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

antes de utilizar el producto.

1. Lea las instrucciones.
2. Guarde estas instrucciones.

4. Siga todas las instrucciones.
5. No utilice este aparato cerca del agua.

donde salen del aparato.

de tiempo.

Información de seguridad adicional

funcionamiento.

puede resultar en un riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica.

d. Si el producto no funciona normalmente siguiendo las instrucciones de funcionamiento.

restaurar el producto a su funcionamiento normal,
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pueden ocasionar incendios, descargas eléctricas u otros peligros.

funcionamiento.

para la toma de tierra.

EJEMPLO DE ANTENA A TIERRA SEGÚN EL CÓDIGO 
ELÉCTRICO NACIONAL, ANSI / NFPA 70

CABLE DE 
ALAMBRE DE 
ANTENA

ABRAZADERAS
DE TIERRA

NEC-CÓDIGO ELÉCTRICO NACIONAL 

CONDUCTORES DE TIERRA 
(Sección 810-21 del NEC)

ABRAZADERAS DE TIERRA
SISTEMA DE ELECTRODO 
DE TIERRA DE SERVICIO DE 
ALIMENTACIÓN (NEC ART 250)

EQUIPO DE 
SERVICIO
ELÉCTRICO

UNIDAD DE DESCARGA DE 
ANTENA (Sección 810-20 del 
NEC)

Agua y humedad - No utilice este producto cerca del agua 

Sop

panel.

pesados.
 una imagen residual permanezca.

aparato.
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Precauciones al transportar el televisor    

Cuidado del gabinete

desprenda.

Cuidado del panel frontal   

corriente antes de manipular.

del panel frontal.

Desconexión del dispositivo

AVISO

o hasta la muerte.
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SEGURIDAD DE LOS NIÑOS:
CUESTIONES DE COLOCACION DE TELEVISOR ADECUADA

LA ATENCIÓN DE LA INDUSTRIA DE LA ELECTRÓNICA DE CONSUMO

LA SEGURIDAD PRIMERO
SIEMPRE

SIEMPRE
NUNCA

NUNCA

SIEMPRE
SIEMPRE

PARED O TECHO DONDE MONTA SU TELEVISOR
SIEMPRE

SIEMPRE

SIEMPRE

SIEMPRE

instalador profesional.

MOVER UN TELEVISOR USADO A UN NUEVO LUGAR EN SU CASA

SIEMPRE

NUNCA

SIEMPRE

CE.org/seguridad



Warranty for USA

LIMITED WARRANTY FOR 

SHARPTM, AQUOSTM AND QUATTRONTM TV’s
Congratulations on your purchase!

IMPORTANT: Just in case your newly purchased TV needs to be serviced, please keep the original packaging 
materials and original receipt.

Hisense We Us Our
TM TM or QuattronTM

Product

like new or refurbished product of 
similar or better quality.

HOW TO GET WARRANTY SERVICE:

ON-SITE SERVICE:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

caused through normal wear and tear, improper shipping and handling or the use of chemical cleaning agents.

spillage, or acts of nature or of God.

Warranty Service and Troubleshooting Information for Customers in the United States 
and Puerto Rico

Consumer Electronics Care Center.

Email .



Warranty for USA

Limitations:

not apply to you.

WARRANTY PERIODS:

1 year 

  90 days

NO WARRANTIES (WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED) INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED 
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE SHALL APPLY AFTER THE 
EXPRESS WARRANTY PERIOD STATED ABOVE, AND NO OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTY OR GUARANTY GIVEN 
(BY ANY PERSON, FIRM OR ENTITY WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT) SHALL BE BINDING ON HISENSE.  
THIS WARRANTY IS THE EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT AND HISENSE IS THE 
EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY PROVIDER FOR THE PRODUCT.  REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT IS THE EXCLUSIVE 
REMEDY OF THE CONSUMER.  HISENSE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES CAUSED BY THE USE, MISUSE OR INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCT.  NOTWITHSTANDING THE 
FOREGOING, CONSUMER’S RECOVERY AGAINST HISENSE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE OF 
THE PRODUCT SOLD BY HISENSE.  THIS WARRANTY SHALL NOT EXTEND TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE 
ORIGINAL END USER CONSUMER PURCHASER OF THE PRODUCT AND IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

CUSTOMER RECORD

Please fill and retain for your records, along with proof of original purchase.



Warranty for Canada

LIMITED WARRANTY
45 inch and below Carry-In warranty

Above 45 inch In-Home service

Congratulations on your purchase!

Warranty period and conditions:

Warranty limited to product purchased from Authorized dealer in Canada only.

The limited warranty

and tear.

markings.

owner.

How to get service:

Limitations



Hisense Canada Co Ltd.

CUSTOMER RECORD 

....................................................................

...........................................................................

...............................................................................

.........................................................................

Warranty for Canada



Garantie pour le Canada 

GARANTIE LIMITEE

Garantie en atelier pour modèles de 45 pouces et moins 
Service à Domicile pour modèles plus de 45 pouces

Durée et conditions de la garantie:

La garantie limitée：

normale.

du propriétaire.

Comment obtenir un service : 



gLimitations:

Hisense Canada Co. Ltd.

FICHE CLIENT 

...........................................................................

..................................................................

.................................................................

.....................................................................

Garantie pour le Canada 



Garantía para México

Póliza de garantía limitada para equipos Sharp

Tabla de Garantía:

Tipo de Pantalla Garantía de Pantalla Accesorios

Modelos con función 4K 2 años
3 meses

TV Básicas y Modelos smart 2 años

teléfo

01-800-999-7277 (SHARP’s line)

tal efecto.

        



AEP Technology S.A de C.V

Plaza Premier Int. 14 y 15

01-800-999-7277 (SHARP’s line)

Garantía para México



Póliza de garantía limitada para pantallas Sharp-Hisense

Condiciones:

        

Garantía para Centro América



Centros de servicio por país:

Garantía para Centro América

800 5061 1117

800 5071 1468

800 5051 0533

800 1651 0384


